Organization Title ACEID Start Date End Date Credits
I.B.E.W. Local Union 26 Electrician Apprentice IBLV-0000 1/1/71 6/1/92 2
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269 Effective Foremanship Workshop IBEW-0001 1/1/86 6/30/98 1
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269 Electrician Apprentice IBEW-0002 9/1/94 11/30/97 43
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269 Tele-Data And Fiber Optics IBEW-0003 5/1/98 5/1/03 6
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Effective Foremanship Workshop IBW-0006 1/1/86 6/30/98 1
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Electrician Apprentice IBW-0003 9/1/94 6/30/98 12
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Electrician Apprentice IBW-0004 9/1/94 6/30/98 11
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Electrician Apprentice IBW-0001 9/1/94 6/30/98 9
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Electrician Apprentice IBW-0002 9/1/94 6/30/98 9
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC Tele-data And Fiber Optics IBW-0005 9/1/94 6/30/98 6
Enhanced Training Opportunities Advance Intemet ETOP-0040 10/1/97 10/31/03 1
Proaram. Inc.
Sliraheze VRl CPpeiliniies Advanced HTML ETOP-0039 1/1/98 12/31/02 1
Proaram. Inc.
Enlnenesd Vi) Cpperumiizs Advanced HTML ETOP-0027 1/1/98 1/31/09 1
Proaram. Inc.
Enlenesd Vi) Cppeimiizs Advanced Intemet ETOP-0028 10/1/97 10/31/04 1
Proaram. Inc.
Enlienesd Vi) Cpperiiiizs Advanced Microsoft Access ETOP-0029 1/1/96 1/31/04 3
Proaram. Inc.
EnliEneed VR CPReriiiizs Advanced Microsoft Excel ETOP-0011 1/1/96 1/31/09 1
Proaram. Inc.
Eliranezd VR OPReiiiiizs Advanced Microsoft Word ETOP-0042 1/1/96 1/31/09 1
Proaram. Inc.
Sliraheze VRl CPpeiliniies Advanced Microsoft Word ETOP-0030 1/1/96 1/31/05 1
Proaram. Inc.
Enlnenesd Vi) Cpperumiizs Advanced Powerpoint ETOP-0043 1117/06 1/31/09 2

Proaram. Inc.



Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.

Advanced PowerPoint
Advanced Windows
Business Computer Skills
Intermediate FrontPage
Intermediate HTML
Intermediate HTML
Intermediate Microsoft Access
Intermediate Microsoft Access
Intermediate Microsoft Excel
Intermediate Microsoft Word
Intermediate Microsoft Word
Intermediate Powerpoint

Intermediate PowerPoint

Internet Basics for the 21st Century

Introduction to Computers

Introduction to Computers for the
21st Centurv

Introduction to DOS
Introduction to FrontPage
Introduction To HTML

Introduction to HTML

ETOP-0031

ETOP-0024

ETOP-0056

ETOP-0057

ETOP-0044

ETOP-0032

ETOP-0045

ETOP-0033

ETOP-0017

ETOP-0046

ETOP-0034

ETOP-0047

ETOP-0035

ETOP-0052

ETOP-0003

ETOP-0053

ETOP-0001

ETOP-0058

ETOP-0048

ETOP-0020

1/1/96

10/1/95

1/1/02

1/1/02

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/1/96

1/1/96

1/1/96

1/1/96

1/1/96

1/1/06

1/1/96

10/1/99

1/1/96

10/1/99

1/1/97

1/1/02

1/1/98

1/1/98

1/31/04

10/31/00

1/31/09

1/31/09

12/31/02

1/31/09

1/31/09

1/31/04

1/31/05

1/31/09

1/31/05

1/31/09

1/31/04

10/31/09

1/31/05

10/31/09

1/31/05

1/31/09

1/31/09

1/31/04



Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.
Enhanced Training Opportunities
Proaram. Inc.

Introduction to JAVA Programming

Introduction to LINUX Operating
Svstem

Introduction to Local Area Networks
Introduction to Lotus 1-2-3
Introduction To Microsoft Access
Introduction to Microsoft Access
Introduction to Microsoft Excel
Introduction to Microsoft Word
Introduction To Powerpoint
Introduction to PowerPoint
Introduction to Programming Literacy
Introduction To The Internet
Introduction to the Internet
Introduction to Windows
Introduction to WordPerfect
Keyboarding
PC Maintenance and Repair
Visual Basic for Applications
Visual Basic |

Windows Overview

ETOP-0059

ETOP-0060

ETOP-0061

ETOP-0026

ETOP-0049

ETOP-0036

ETOP-0004

ETOP-0005

ETOP-0050

ETOP-0037

ETOP-0063

ETOP-0051

ETOP-0038

ETOP-0006

ETOP-0007

ETOP-0067

ETOP-0054

ETOP-0066

ETOP-0064

ETOP-0065

1/1/02

1/1/02

1/1/02

5/1/88

1/1/96

10/1/02

7/1/96

1/1/96

1/1/06

1/1/96

1/1/02

10/1/97

10/1/97

9/1/95

5/1/88

1/1/02

10/1/99

1/1/00

1/1/02

1/1/00

1/31/05

1/31/09

1/31/09

12/31/96

1/31/09

10/31/05

7/31/09

1/31/01

1/31/09

1/31/04

1/31/05

9/30/02

7/31/04

9/30/09

12/31/95

1/31/09

10/31/09

1/31/05

1/31/05

1/31/09



[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

[.B.E.W.

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Local Union 269

Telecommunications
Telecommunications
Fiber Optics
Fiber Optics
Basic Electricity
National Electrical Code

Blueprint Reading and Sketching

Field Experience in Electrical
Construction

Technical Mathematics
Safety and First Aid
Motor Controls
Electrical Machinery
Electrical Power
Electronics
Instrumentation Systems

Industrial Electronics

Field Experience in Electrical
Construction

Electrical Machinery
Blueprint Reading and Sketching

National Electrical Code

IBEW-0003

IBEW-0003

IBEW-0003

IBEW-0003

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

8/1/94

5/1/98

8/1/94

5/1/98

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

4/30/98

5/1/03

4/30/98

5/1/03

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

11/30/97

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94



[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE

electrical training ALLIANCE

Basic Electricity
Technical Mathematics
Motor Controls
Electronics
Safety and First Aid
A.C. Machinery
National Electric Code (NEC)
Electrical or Industrial Safety
DC Circuits or DC Theory

The Lower-Division

Telecommunications and Fiber
Onbtics

Structured Cabling Systems
Basic Electricity
Direct Current Theory

National Electrical Code

Labor Relations and History

Blueprint Reading

Technical Mathematics

Construction Plan Reading

Basic Electrical Theory

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

IBEW-0002

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0029

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

8/1/117

8/1/17

8/1/17

8/1/17

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

8117

8/1/117

8/1/17

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21



electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE

electrical training ALLIANCE

DC Theory
Basic Electrical Wiring
Labor Relations and History
Construction Safety
The Lower-Division
Basic Electricity
Direct Current Theory
Labor Relations and History

Technical Mathematics

Blueprints, 1In National Electrical

Code
Electrical Safety

Dc Circuits

Electrical Construction Wiring
Methods

Conduit Fabrication
National Electrical Code
Electrical Practices and Tools
DC Circuits
DC Measurements
Electrical Safety

Practical Math

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0032

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

NJAT-0024

8/1/117

8/1/17

8/1/17

8/1/17

8/1/17

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

9/1/13

8117

8/1/117

8/1/12

8/1/12

8/1/12

8/1/12

8/1/12

8/1/12

8/1/12

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

4/30/21

4/30/21

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117



IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC

IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC

Supervision
Telecommunications
Fiber Optics
Telecommunications
Fiber Optics
Basic Elec
Blueprint Reading & Sketching
Elec Construction
Technical Math
Nat'L Elec Code
Nat'L Elec Code
Blueprint Reading & Sketching
Technical Math
Basic Elec
Elec Construction
Elec Construction

Nat'L Elec Code

Blueprint Reading & Sketching; 2
Elec Mach

Basic Elec

Tech Mathematics

IBW-0006

IBW-0005

IBW-0005

IBW-0005

IBW-0005

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0001

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

1/1/86

9/1/94

9/1/94

5/1/91

5/1/91

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

8/31/94

8/31/94

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98



IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
[.B.E.W. Local Union 269
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC

IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC

Safety & First Aid
Basic Elec
Nat'L Elec Code
Elec Construction

Tech Mathematics

Blueprint Reading & Sketching

Elec Machinery
Safety & First Aid

Electric Motor Control

National Electric Code (NEC) License
Preparation for Maintenance and

Rigging and Hoisting

Codes and Standards
Electro-Mechanical Controls
Alternative Energy Systems

Network Cabling Systems

Industrial Wiring

Fire Alarm and Security Systems

Supervision
Nat'L Elec Code

Blueprint Reading

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

IBW-0002

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

NJAT-0028

IBEW-0001

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

9/1/94

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

2/1/18

2/1/18

2/1/18

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

1/1/86

9/1/94

9/1/94

6/30/98

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

1/31/18

1/31/18

1/31/18

1/31/18

1/31/18

1/31/18

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98



IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
IBEW, LOCAL 269, JATC
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE

electrical training ALLIANCE

Elec Construct
Safety
Motor Control
Electronics
Instrumentation Sys
Industrial Electronics
Basic Elec
Elec Construct
Control
Elec
Elec Mach
Tech Math
Nat'L Elec Code
Blueprint Reading
Safety
A.C. Mach

Stat

Process Control Instrumentation

Industrial Process Instrumentation

Industrial Process Instrumentation

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

IBEW-0004

NJAT-0041

NJAT-0041

NJAT-0041

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/94

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

9/1/78

8117

8/1/13

8/1/13

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

6/30/98

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

8/31/94

4/30/21

713117

713117



electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE
electrical training ALLIANCE

electrical training ALLIANCE

AC Circuits
National Electric Code (NEC)
The Lower-Division
Electric Circuits Lab
Electrical Safety
Blueprint Reading
Alternating Current Electrical Circuits
Transformers
Electrical Measurements

National Electrical Code

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

NJAT-0025

8/1/117

8/1/17

8/1/17

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

8/1/13

4/30/21

4/30/21

4/30/21

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117

713117



